COUNTY OF KANE

Kane County Board of Review Timothy J. Sullivan, MAI, SRA, Chairman Michelle Abell, Member Michael E. Madziarek, CIAO, Member Mark D. Armstrong, CIAO-M, Clerk



719 Batavia Avenue, Building C Geneva, Illinois 60134-3000 (630) 208-3818 www.KaneCountyAssessments.org

2021 Session of the Board of Review
Meeting Agenda for January 14, 2022 @ 3:00 p.m.
Kane County Board of Review Hearing Room A
719 Batavia Avenue, Building C • Geneva, Illinois 60134

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public comment on agenda items
- 3. Approval of Minutes of the December 22, 2021 meeting
- 4. Certifying the 2021 Assessment Roll
- 5. Review of stakeholder feedback on Zoom hearings
- 6. Review of Non-Homestead Exemption status
 - a. Parcel 10-26-126-002 (Kaneville Township)
 - b. Parcel 11-23-200-025, et al (Solomon Foundation)
- 7. Recommendation on application for Non-Homestead Exemption
 - a. Docket 21-EL-068

 Parcel 06-09-453-062 (The Salvation Army)
 Approve for 100% of 2021 and 27% of 2020
- 8. Public comment on non-agenda items
- 9. Additional Business
- 10. Adjournment of the 2021 Session of the Board of Review